
A (EXCELLENT)
B (GOOD)
C (AVERAGE)
D (POOR)
F (FAILURE)

92-100
83 - 91
74 - 82
65 - 73
0 - 64
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Bridgeton High School is a public community high school
located in Bridgeton, New Jersey, the county seat of
Cumberland County. The City of Bridgeton is surrounded by
miles of farmland and agriculture plays a significant role in the
local economy. The high school also serves as a receiving
school for two rural school districts and two local private
schools. Bridgeton Public Schools is made up of seven district
schools and is governed by a nine-member elected Board of
Education.

HIGH SCHOOL

MISSION STATEMENT
The mission of the Bridgeton Public School District is to provide
multiple pathways for all students to attain the New Jersey
Student Learning Standards and meet the needs of our diverse
student population. All students will be provided with the
opportunity and resources to succeed through the creation of
state-of-the-art safe learning environments which will
ultimately enable all students to graduate from high school
and become productive members of a global community.

ACADEMIC PROGRAMS
Bridgeton High School offers a variety of college preparatory,
honors, and Advanced Placement academic courses, as well
as a number of elective offerings aligned with students
interests and career goals. In addition, the district holds
partnerships with local colleges and technical schools, allowing
students to earn college credits and/or trade certification prior
to graduation.

111 N. West Avenue  
Bridgeton, NJ 08302
856-455-8030   FAX: 856-453-4414
www.bridgeton.k12.nj.us

GRADING POLICY

CEEB CODE: 310150



ENGLISH
MATH (INCL. ALG 1 & GEOMETRY)

LAB SCIENCE (INCL. BIOLOGY)
WORLD HISTORY

US HISTORY
PHYSICAL EDUCATION/HEALTH

FOREIGN LANGUAGE
VISUAL/PERFORMING ART

21ST CENTURY CAREER
PERSONAL FINANCE

4 YEARS
3 YEARS
3 YEARS
1 YEAR

2 YEARS
4 YEARS
1 YEAR
1 YEAR
1 YEAR
1 YEAR

Terra Dower, Supervisor x1208 tdower@bridgeton.k12.nj.us

Gilnilda Lebron, Counselor (ESL A-MD) x1219 glebron@bridgeton.k12.nj.us

Luz Batie, Counselor (ESL ME-Z) x1254 lbatie@bridgeton.k12.nj.us

Debra Byrd, Counselor (Grade 9 A-L) x1464 dbyrd@bridgeton.k12.nj.us

Osco Williams, Counselor (Grade 9 M-Z) x1259 owilliams@bridgeton.k12.nj.us

Justin Howell, Counselor (Grades 10-12 A-D) x1223 jhowell@bridgeton.k12.nj.us

Ashley Gonzalez, Counselor (Grades 10-12 E-LE) x1405 ashley.gonzalez@bridgeton.k12.nj.us

LynNae Hill, Counselor (Grades 10-12 LI-PE) x1424 lhill@bridgeton.k12.nj.us

Leigha Saulin, Counselor (Grades 10-12 PI-VA) x1222 lsaulin@bridgeton.k12.nj.us

Kenley Souffrant, Counselor (Grades 10-12 VE-Z, ECHS) x1483 kenley.souffrant@bridgeton.k12.nj.us

COUNSELING DEPARTMENT

SAT 2022 MEAN SCORES
320 Students Reported
Mean Total Score - 890

Mean Section Scores
Reading/Writing – 450

Math - 440

GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS

COUNSELING DEPARTMENT

CLASS RANK

Class rank is determined by alpha GPA (A=4, B=3,
C=2, D=1, F=0) and includes all courses taken in high
school. In the event of a tie, the numeric GPA is used to
break ties.  Advanced Placement courses are full
weighted (A=5, B=4, C=3, D=2) and Honors/Dual
Enrollment courses are half weighted (A=4.5, B=3.5,
C=2.5, D=1.5.)  

POST-GRADUATION PLANS
CLASS OF 2023

College/ University - 60%
Other Post-Secondary School - 10%

Military - 5%
   Employment - 18%

  Other - 7%

ENROLLMENT
Approximately 1700 students in Grades 9 - 12


